Return on Net Worth (excluding extra-ordinary items) (in %) (46%) (26%)

Net Asset Value per share (excluding revaluation reserve) (in Rs.) 24.65 36.06

These ratios have been computed as under:

Basic EPS  Net profit after tax attributable to shareholders / Weighted average number

of equity shares outstanding at the end of the period/year

Diluted EPS Net profit after tax attributable to shareholders / Weighted average number

of dilutive equity shares outstanding at the end of the period/year

Return on Net Worth (%) Net profit after tax / Net worth at the end of the period/year  x 100

Net Asset Value per share  Net Worth at the end of the period/year / Total number of equity shares

outstanding at the end of the period/year

These tables should be read in conjunction with “Financial Statements” and “Risk Factors” appearing on pages

72 and 12, respectively.

The following tables present the capitalisation statement, on a standalone basis, as per the Audited Financial

Statements of our Company:
  (in ` crore)

Particulars

Pre-Issue

as at March 31,

2017

Post-Issue (2)

as adjusted for

Issue Price

Borrowings

Long term borrowings (including current maturities of long term

borrowings)

233.63 233.63

Short Term Borrowings 568.28 568.28

Total Borrowings 801.91 801.91

Shareholder’s Fund

Equity Share Capital   44.58  65.82 (3)

Securities premium   720.16  1,198.02 (3)

Reserves & Surplus (1)  (142.67) (142.67)

78

  (in ` crore)

Particulars

Pre-Issue

as at March 31,

2017

Post-Issue (2)

as adjusted for

Issue Price

Total Shareholders’ Fund 622.07  1,121.16

Total Borrowings/ Shareholder’s Fund (Ratio) 1.29  0.72

Long Term Borrowings (including current maturities of long

term borrowings) / Shareholder’s Fund (Ratio)

0.38  0.21

(1) Reserves & Surplus excludes revaluation reserves and securities premium.
(2) Assuming full subscription
(3) 80000 Equity shares of ` 2 each issued subsequent to March 31, 2017, at a premium of `.35.20 under the

2005 ESBC Plan have not been considered for calculation of post-issue share capital and securities premium

amount.

Further, the following tables present the capitalisation statement, on a consolidated basis, as per the Audited

Financial Statements of our Company:
  (in ` crore)

Particulars

Pre-Issue

as at March 31,

2017

Post-Issue(2)

as adjusted for

Issue Price

Borrowings

Long term borrowings (including current maturities of long term

borrowings)

756.57 756.57

Short Term Borrowings 576.87 576.87

Total Borrowings 1333.41 1333.41

Shareholder’s Fund

Equity Share Capital 44.58  65.82 (3)

Securities premium 720.16 1,198.02 (3)

Reserves & Surplus (1)  (215.32) (215.32)

Total Shareholders’ Fund 549.42  1,048.51

Total Borrowings/ Shareholder’s Fund (Ratio) 2.43  1.27

Long Term Borrowings (including current maturities of long

term borrowings) / Shareholder’s Fund (Ratio)

1.38  0.72

(1) Reserves & Surplus excludes revaluation reserves and securities premium.
(2) Assuming full subscription
(3) 80000 Equity shares of ` 2 each issued subsequent to March 31, 2017, at a premium of `.35.20 under the

2005 ESBC Plan have not been considered for calculation of post-issue share capital and securities premium

amount.

The Issue Price of ` 47 per Rights Equity Share has been decided by the Rights Issue Committee in consultation

with the Lead Manager.

79

SECTION VII: LEGAL AND OTHER INFORMATION

OUTSTANDING LITIGATION AND DEFAULTS

Except as disclosed below, there are no outstanding litigations against our Company and our Subsidiaries